PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PNR Group LLC	09/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MD Fibertech Corporation	
Street Address:	et Address: 101 Convention Center Drive	
Internal Address:	nternal Address: Suite 700	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5945356

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Firm
Address Line 1: 436 Seventh Avenue
Address Line 2: 700 Koppers Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4633-044903

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russell D. Orkin for 4633-044903

Total Attachments: 7

source=4633044903Assignment#page1.tif source=4633044903Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0207

500414493 F

JP \$40.00 59453

source=4633044903Assignment#page3.tif source=4633044903Assignment#page4.tif source=4633044903Assignment#page5.tif source=4633044903Assignment#page6.tif source=4633044903Assignment#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0208

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PNR Group LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MD Fibertech Corporation Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
5,945,356 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents			
Name: Russell D. Orkin Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219 Phone Number: 412-471-8815 Fax Number: 412-471-4094 Email Address: webblaw@webblaw.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1059 Expiration Date 08/10 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: November 28, 2007 Signature Date Russell D. Orkin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0209

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Date: September 15, 2007

- 'The Assignor' PNR Group LLC, Las Vegas Nevada

 (a limited Liability company formed under the laws of the State of Nevada) of 101 Convention Center Drive, Suite 700, Las Vegas, Nevada 89126, USA represented by its Manager Friedhelm Scholten, also signing for Klaus Szukat with 'Power of Attorney'.
- 'The Assignee' MD Fibertech Corporation Nevada
 (a Corporation formed under the laws of the State of Nevada)
 of 101 Convention Center Drive, Suite 700, Las Vegas Nevada, Nevada
 89126, USA represented by its President Bernd Pfefferman and
 Vice-President Gilbert Willougby.

Recitals:

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the following Patents and PCT Applications:
- 1. US Patent # 5,945,356 issued 31 August 1999, Titled "Reinforcing Web and the Production thereof",
- 2. EU Patent #EP 0768-167-B (German part) issued 6 September 2000, itled "Continuous Two-Layered Composite Having 45 Degrees Reinforcements Held Together Through Adhesive Threads And Apparatus For Its Manufacture;/((auf Deutsch):- 45-Grad- Verstaerkungsfasergelege, mittels klebefaehigem Fadengitter fixiert, in Form einer zweilagigen, kontinuierlichen Bahn und Vorrichtung zur Herstellung derselben)."
- 3.EU Patent #EP 0768-167 (British part) issued 6 September 2000 titled "Continuous Two-Layered Composite Having 45 Degrees Reinforcements Held Together Through Adhesive Threads And Apparatus For Its Manufacture; (auf deutsch): 45-Grad-Verstaerkungs-fasergelege, mittels klebefaehigem Fadengitter fixiert, in Form einer zweilagigen, kontinuierlichen Bahn und Vorrichtung zur Herstellung derselben"
- 4. German Patent office application DE 103 34 178.1, filed 26 July 2003

PATENT 002

0206 FRAME: 0210

NOV-20-2007 06:54

020341069922

Jerman Patent Office Patent application Number: 10 2005 053 890.8***

Ath title"Formbauteil in Sandwichbauweise mit keranischem Kern und multidirektionalen Decklagen".**

6. PCT Registration:

"Verfahren zur kontinuierlichen Herstellung einer multiaxialen Gelegebahn"

Registration Date: 3 August 2007, German File No.: PCT/DE 2007/001379 For this PCT Registration the following priorities are used:

DE 10 2006 036 866.5 vom 04,08.2006,

DE 10 2006 042 047.0 vom 05.09.2006,

DE 10 2007 007 919.4 vom 14.02.2007,

DE 10 2006 057 636.5 vom 05.12.2006,

DE 10 2006 057 635.7 vom 05.12.2006,

DE 10 2006 057 634.9 vom 05.12.2006 und

DE 10 2006 057 633.0 vom 05.12.2006

(B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents, Patent Applications and PCT Filing to the Assignee for the consideration hereafter mentioned.

Operative provisions:

In consideration for the payment of \$1 by the Assignee to the Assignor receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor as well as provisions and agreements further defined in a document dated September 15, 2007 titled

'Offer Letter to Purchase all rights of certain Patent/PCT applications':

020341069922

1. the Assignor hereby ASSIGNS absolutely to the ASSIGNEE free from incumbrances all its right title and interest in and to the Patents, Patent applications and PCT Filing together with all rights and powers arising accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other acts within the scope of the claims of any published specification of the Patents, Patent applications and PCT Filing or accompanying any application therefore prior to the date hereof and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action;

PATENT_{P.003}

REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0211

04/07

the ASSIGNOR further agrees that at the request and cost of the ASSIGNEE it will at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents as may be reasonably necessary or desirable both to secure the vesting in the ASSIGNEE of all rights assigned to the ASSIGNEE hereunder and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Patents, Patent applications and PCT Filing.

AS WITNESS the signatures of duly authorized officers of the parties hereto the day and year first above written.

With signatures below ASSIGNOR assigns and ASSIGNEE accepts the ASSIGNMENT of the defined intellectual property. ASSIGNEE is the sole and exclusive owner of the described 'Intellectual Properties' as of September 15, 2007.

ASSIGNOR:

Friedhelm Scholten

Manager

PNR Group LLC, Las Vegas

A'SSIGNEE:

Bernd Pfeffermann

President

MD Fibertech Corp

County of Contra Costa

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this / Iday of Oct. 2007, by

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)

who appeared before me.

Gilbert Willoughby

Vice-President

MD Fibertech Corp.

CYNTHIA K. SABA COMM. # 1562050 OTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA CONTRA COSTA COUN'TY

My Comm. Exp. Apr. 18, 2009

NOV-20-2007 06:55

020341069922

020206 FRAME: 0212

Klaus Szukat Coral de Mora, Foyeta 5 03792 Parcent (Alicante), Spain

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Î, Klaus Sukat, am the joint Manager with Mr. Friedhelm Scholten of:

PNR Group LLC, Las Vegas a Nevada LLC

I agree, that for organisational reasons the following notarized ASSIGNMENT document for Patents, Patent applications and PCT Filings between:

MD Flbertech Corporation, Las Vegas and PNR Group LLC, Las Vegas

will be executed, signed and notarized with only the signature of my fellow manager Friedhelm Scholten for PNR Group LLC.

I authorize Friedhelm Scholten to sign this document for PNR Group LLC solely and individually with my full authority.

The notarized ASSIGNMENT document referred to should read as follows:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

1.	'The Assignor' -	PNR Group LLC, Las Vegas – Nevada	
•	(a limited Liability cor	npany formed under the laws of the State of	
	Nevada) of 101 Cor	nvention Center Drive, Suite 700, Las Vegas, Ne	∍vada
	89126, USA represen	ted by its Manager Friedhelm Scholten	

2.	'The Assignee' -	MD Fibertech Corporation – Nevada
	(a Corporation forme	d under the laws of the State of Nevada)
	of 101 Convention C	enter Drive; Suite 700, Las Vegas Nevada, Nevada
		ed by its President Bernd Pfefferman and Vice-
	President Gilbert Willo	

Recitals:

(A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the following Patents and PCT Applications:

PATENT_{P.005}

020341069922

\$45,356 issued 31 August 1999, Titled "Reinforcing Web and the Production

#EP 0768-167-B (German part) Issued 6 September 2000, Itled "Continuous Twocomposite Having 45 Degrees Reinforcements Held Together Through Adhesive Manufacture:/((auf For Its Deutsch):ierkungsfasergelege, mittels klebefachigem Fadengitter fixiert, in Form einer zweilagigen. nulerlichen Bahn und Vorrichtung zur Herstellung derselben).

6 EU Patent #EP 0768-167 (British part) issued 6 September 2000 titled "Continuous Two-Layered Composite Having 45 Degrees Reinforcements Held Together Through Adhesive Threads And Apparatus For Its Manufacture; (auf deutsch): 45-Grad- Verstaerkungsfasergelege, mittels klebefaehigem Fadengitter fixlert, In Form einer zwellagigen, kontinujerlichen Bahn und Vorrichtung zur Herstellung derselben"

- 4. German Patent office application DE 103 34 178.1, filed 26 July 2003
- 5. German Patent Office Patent application Number: 10 2005 053 890.8*** with title"Formbauteil in Sandwichbauweise mit keranlschem Kern und multidirektionalen Decklagen".**
- 6. PCT Registration:

"Verfahren zur kontinujerlichen Herstellung einer multiaxialen Gelegebahn" Registration Date: 3 August 2007, German File No.: PCT/DE 2007/001379 For this PCT Registration the following priorities are used:

DE 10 2006 036 866.5 vom 04.08.2006. DE 10 2006 042 047.0 vom 05.09.2006, DE 10 2007 007 919.4 vom 14.02.2007, DE 10 2006 057 636.5 vom 05.12.2006, DE 10 2006 057 635.7 vom 05.12.2006, DE 10 2006 057 634.9 vom 05.12,2006 und DE 10 2006 057 633.0 vom 05.12.2006

(B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents, Patent Applications and PCT Filing to the Assignee for the consideration hereafter mentioned.

Operative provisions:

In consideration for the payment of \$1 by the Assignee to the Assignor receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor as well as provisions and agreements further defined in a document dated September 15, 2007 titled 'Offer Letter to Purchase all rights of certain Patent/PCT applications':

the Assignor hereby ASSIGNS absolutely to the ASSIGNEE free from 1. incumbrances all its right title and interest in and to the Patents, Patent applications and PCT Filing together with all rights and powers arising accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other acts within the scope of the claims of any published specification of the Patents, Patent applications and PCT Filing or accompanying any application therefore prior to the

 $\textbf{PATENT}_{P.\,006}$

REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0214

hereofand to retain any damages obtained as a result of

the ASSIGNOR further agrees that at the request and cost of the ASSIGNEE it will at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents as may be reasonably necessary or desirable both to secure the vesting in the ASSIGNEE of all rights assigned to the ASSIGNEE hereunder and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Patents, Patent applications and PCT Filing.

AS WITNESS the signatures of duly authorized officers of the parties hereto the day and year first above written. With signatures below ASSIGNOR assigns and ASSIGNEE accepts the ASSIGNMENT of the defined intellectual property.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Friedhelm Scholten Manager PNR Group LLC, Las Vegas

Bernd Pfeffermann President MD Fibertech Corp.

Gilbert Willoughby Vice President MD Fibertech Corp

I, Klaus Szukat, herewith agree that Mr. Friedhelm Scholten signs the aforementioned ASSIGNMENT solely and individually for PNR Group LLC with my full agreement and conscent.

PATENT_{P.007}

REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0215

020341069922